
TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Leah Allison, Community Development 
Officer Kevin Slavens, Police - TOU 
Lt. Earnest McCall, Police - Traffic Division 
Fire Engineer Charlie Perrin, Fire Prevention Division 
Rebecca Runyon, Accounts Receivable Supervisor 
Mayor Jim Ardis, Liquor Commissioner 
Denise Moore, Council Member 
Don Leist, Corporation Counsel 
Emily Ambrose, Public Works {Sidewalk Cafe Requests Only) 

Trina D. Bonds, Deputy Clerk II 
Liquor Commission Secretary 

SUBJECT: 

September 26, 2019 

SITE APPLICATION: Case: 19-17 
Rumberger Holding Group, LLC 
d/b/a Della's Lounge 
1801 SW Adams 
Requesting: Class A (tavern) 

Subclass 2 (live entertainment) 

The City Liquor Commission has received the attached application for consideration and would like to go 
before the Commission for a Public Hearing on Monday, November 4, 2019. Contact person for this 
application is Tremayne Branch (PH: 740-8912} if you have questions or need to make arrangements to 
inspect the interior of the building. 

Your comments are DUE: October 24, 2019 so I can forward them to the Commissioners. 

~ Zoning classification/comments 
tj Police inspection/comments 
o Traffic inspections/comments 
o Code inspections/comments 
~ Fire Safety inspection/comments 
,./ ~ccounts-fines/liens, etc. outstanding/comments 
~ Any comments concerning any aspect of the application. 

Thanks! 
Trina (ext. 8566} 
City Clerk's Office 
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SITE APPROVAL APPLICATION FOR THE SALE OF ALCOH~~t/£RKGES 
IN THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS PEORI A. IL 

TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, for approval of site location fiPrn~r~~e ft~~fi Ji of alcoholic 
liquor, pursuant to an ordinance to regulate the sale of alcoholic liquor adopted bt.tb;5ity Co. uncil of the City of Peoria 
on January 2, 1974, and any subsequent amendments thereto: o e>/1? ~ 
1. Name(s), dress(es) and phone number(s) f ProP.erty Owner( ): 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Name, address and phone number of Intended Lessee: 

flu m be.03::tY: Pd~ 0:-m'-R U£., 
Street address of Property requested for approval: .. ~ • 

\ 0o \ S\J.1 AdD tn.S &r \0a.. -:I-L ~I~ o 'Z. 
NOTE: All site approvals are 1st floor only, unless specifically applied for and authorized. 

Legal description of Property listed in #3tJ roe... CQ\ H !.s '5U}o 6 \/'d Sf(. tJ -BtJ-86 lOtS q- 11 611-S 2 
Are there any improvements (buildings, accessories, etc.) presently on the property? 
Yes __ No..p- If Yes, please give description of same: 

Are you planning to build any improvements upon the property? ~ If Yes, please indicate such 

improvements:---------------------------

7. What type of sale of alcoholic beverages is the property to be used for (i.e., tavern, restaurant, 

package liquor, etc.)? l ,....C(,.1. a <tJ:C.J 

8. Is this property located in a residential section? Yes__ No() 

9. What classification of license are you applying for? (Section 3-52 of the Code of the City of Peoria) 

Class: A, B, Bl, C, Cl, CG, D, E, E-1, G-A, G-8, G-C, I, J, K, K-1, L, M, N 8-

10. 

11. 

Subclass: 1, 1A,2,2A,3,3A,4,6, 7,8, 10,11,12 

Do you plan to add video gaming? Yes 
(Must wait 2 years & show 80% revenue from food & drin ks) 

A site plan MUST BE SUBMITTED with this application, see Attachment A. 

AFFIDAVIT 

2.. 

No /Q 

I (we) swear that I (we) am (are) 
statements contained herein are true an 

ed in this application and that the 

ure of Property Owner(s) 

Notary Public : Non-Refundable $250 Filing Fee) 



LIVE ENTERTAINMENT 

APPLICATION FOR SUBCLASS 2 OR 2A LIQUOR LICENSE 

Present License Class _k __ Present License No. ----

Establishment Name: Rv..tob-c ~r:: kb Ld. i ()~ 6-vvu f t..f..£._ 

Address: l ~ 0 f s ltd ltd.urns a- Pal~ 'JX <R/{b L 
-I J/ . O+h--

Type of entertainment: Li 1/C. (6t;ryj D J~S t,µYO( k.e I eJ)krktrn/l'lvt6 
Pursuant to Sec. 3-53(a)(c}, the application for this subclass shall include a site plan for the area in the 
licensed premises for the proposed live entertainment and shall state the type of the proposed live 
entertainment. If granted, the live entertainment shall be limited to the approved area and type of 
entertainment. 

1. AS REQUIRED BY ORDINANCE, attach a list of the names and addresses 
of the last person to whom taxes were assessed for any property within 300 feet of the 
proposed site. 

2. As required, attach a sworn Affidavit that you, as applicant, have caused Notices to be sent to 
all such property owners. 

AFFIDAVIT 

I swear that I am fully informed as to the provisions of the Illinois Liquor Control Laws and the liquor 
ordinances of the City of Peoria and will not violate any of the laws of the State of Illinois or of the City 
of Peoria in the conduct of the function described herein; and that the statements contained in this 

application and any attachments the<1°/ ' nd correct. 

/_r-"-=D~~~---+==---=.___ __ 

Subi cJjped and~ ::ft~? me this a 
~~ayof ,t?<.D{ t 

~&b 
Notary Public 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: 

Application for Subclass 2 is Approved __ _ 

Signature of Licensee or Agent 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
TORINA D BONDS 

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/22/22 

Not Approved __ _ 

Liquor Commissioner/ Date 
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Trina Bonds 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Good morning! 

Rebecca Runyon 
Thursday, September 26, 2019 10:04 AM 
Trina Bonds 
Site Application #19-17 - Rumberger Holding Group, LLC 

Regarding site application #19-17, Rumberger Holding Group, LLC, there are no outstanding Accounts Receivable items. 

Have a great day! 

R~RIM'\-Y~ 
Accounts Receivable Supervisor 

City of Peoria 
419 Fulton Street, Room 111 

Peoria, IL 61602 

(309) 494-8505 
rrunyon@peoriagov.org 

1 



·~ 
~ ~ CITYOF 

P E Q R I A Community Development Department 

October 3, 2019 

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
Office of the Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria, Illinois 

RE: Case 19-17 
Rumberger Holding Group, LLC 
d/b/a Della's Lounge 
1801 SW Adams Street 

Requesting: Class A (Tavern) 
Subclass 2 (Live Entertainment) 

Dear Commissioners: 

Building and Zoning staff from the Community Development Department have reviewed the above 
listed request. Following is a summary of the results: 

1. The property is currently zoned 1-2 (Railroad/Warehouse Industrial). Restaurants 
are permitted within this zoning district. 

The Community Development Department does not object to the requested liquor license 
contingent upon verification of building code compliance and issuance of a Certificate of 
Occupancy. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Director 

City Hall 
419 Fulton Street, Suite 300 
Peoria, IL 61602 
309.494.8600 



PEORIA 
Fire Department 

October 22, 2019 

Liquor Commission 
Office of Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria, IL 

Re: Site Approval Application 
Case: 19-17 
Rumberger Holding Group, LLC 
d/b/a Della's Lounge 
1801 SW Adams 
Requesting: Class A (tavern) 

Subclass 2 (live entertainment) 

Liquor Commissioners, 

A site application has been received from Tremayne Branch 801 SW Adams requesting a Class 

A and Subclass 2 license. The business has been inspected by City of Peoria Fire Inspectors 

and currently the kitchen equipment will change, which will require the hood suppression system 

to be updated. Mr. Branch has a contract with Getz Fire Equipment to update the hood 

suppression system. Your mutual concern for life safety is appreciated. 

~c~~ 
Engineer Charles A. Perrin 
Fire Inspector, Fire Prevention Division 
Peoria Fire Department 
309.303.8275 - C 

309.494.8735 - o 
309.494.8777 - f 
C Perrin@peoriag ov. org 

505 NE Monroe 

Peoria, Illinois 61603-3767 

309/494-8700 

FAX 309/494/8777 



PEORIA PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

October 31, 2019 

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
Office of Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria, Illinois 

RE: Site Approval Application #19-17 
Rumberger's Holding Group, LLC 
d/b/a Della's Lounge 
1801 SW Adams St. 
Requesting: Class A (tavern) 

Subclass 2 (live entertainment) 

Dear Commissioners, 

A site application has been received from Rumberger Holding Group, LLC, d/b/a Della's Lounge, 1801 
SW Adams St., Peoria, Illinois for a Class A and Subclass 2 liquor license. Approval of this application 
would allow the applicant to operate a tavern with full bar service and host live entertainment at this site. 
This location most recently operated as Kareena's with the same Class A liquor license before closing in 
December 2016. 

Officer Kevin Slavens inspected the site which is at the corner of Adams Street and Edmund Street in an 
established commercial area of town. This location has historically held a liquor license dating back to 
April 1961. Surrounding businesses include: UFS Downtown Outlet Center, UFS Furniture Outlet, 
Donelson Corporation, Rocket Tire, Getz Fire Equipment and Dan's Tow Bar. There is residential single­
family housing approximately 400 feet to the west of this site in the 1000 block of W. George Street. 

This site previously operated as the La Copa Cabana from December 2010 until October 2012. There 
were 66 police calls for service and 17 Peoria Police reports filed during those dates. La Copa Cabana 
did have an alcohol related ordinance violation in September 2011 . This site most recently operated as 
Kareena's from August 2013 to December 2016. There were 48 police calls for service and 22 Peoria 
Police reports filed during those dates. One of those calls for service included a shooting that occurred in 
front of Kareena's on September 28, 2016. There were no alcohol related ordinance violations under 
Kareena's ownership. 

A previous site application request for this location by a different applicant was heard on August 6, 2018 
and again on December 3, 2018 by the City of Peoria Liquor Commission. At the first meeting in August 
the liquor commission voted 3-0 to deny site approval and at the December meeting the liquor 
commission voted 4-1 to approve site for 1801 SW Adams Street. During these previous liquor 
commission meetings, Mr. Pierre Serafin, owner of UFS, was present and voiced strong opposition 
against granting site approval for this location. Officer Slavens again spoke with Mr. Serafin regarding 
this site application, who is again adamantly opposed to this site re-opening. Mr. Serafin has expressed 
frustrations with the last two previous tavern owners regarding litter, vandalism, numerous police calls for 
service and bar patrons illegally parking in UFS' parking lots. Mr. Serafin made mention of the numerous 
other taverns all nearby this site and believes adding another tavern would not be beneficial for the 
economic growth of this area of town or the vitality of the nearby residential neighborhood. Mr. Serafin 
still has strong concerns regarding the shooting that occurred in front ~f Kareena's on September 28, 
2016 (PPD Report #16-21460) and the negative publicity that incident possibly had with the public's 
perception of, and the overall welfare of, this commercial area of town. 

600 S. W. Adams Street 

Peoria, IL 61602-1592 

Phone 309.494.8300 



PEORIA PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
Rumberger Holding Group Inc. 
October 31, 2019 
Page2 

Historically, liquor establishments have led to an increase in crime, traffic, noise, litter and similar quality 
of life issues resulting in the general overall decline of a neighborhood. 

Officer Slavens also spoke with Mr. Craig Martin, owner of Donelson Corporation at 1723 SW Adams 
Street. The Donelson Corporation is directly across Edmund Street (approximately 84 feet) to this 
proposed site. Mr. Donelson again informed Officer Slavens that when this proposed site was operating 
as a tavern his business had constant issues with litter on his property and his building being vandalized. 
Mr. Martin again expressed his opposition to Officer Slavens regarding this site approval application and 
this site re-opening, 

The Peoria Police Department believes based on the recent objections to these site applications that a 
proposed tavern at this location could be detrimental to nearby businesses and the surrounding 
neighborhood. The City of Peoria Liquor Code section 3-92, Suitability of Site, states in paragraph 8 the 
following: 

(1) That the establishment, maintenance, location or operation of the proposed site will not be 
detrimental to or endanger the public health, safety, morals, comfort or general welfare of the city. 

(3) That the proposed site and use, when considered separately or in conjunction with other licensed 
liquor establishments, will not be injurious to the use and enjoyment of other property in the vicinity, 
including residences, schools, hospitals, places of worship and other businesses. 

(7) That the proposed site will not be injurious to the uses and enjoyment of other property in the 
immediate vicinity for the purposes already permitted, nor substantially diminish and impair property 
values with the neighborhood in which it is to be located. 

Finally, site approvals are location specific and not owner specific, the applicant owns and operates a 
popular licensed restaurant in town and by all accounts appears to comply with all city ordinances and 
state statues. The documentation that Mr. Serafin provided to the police department, this liquor 
commission and having Officer Slavens speak to those that live and work in the immediate area of this 
proposed site during the processing of these three site applications, the Peoria Police Department does 
not believe there is an economic need, nor a desire from nearby business owners and residents for 
another tavern in this area of town, as there are five other taverns, all within Yz mile radius from this 
proposed site. 

The Peoria Police Department recommends denial of this site application. 

Sincerely, 

~#}~$-
Loren Marion Ill 
Chief of Police 

600 S. W. Adams Street 

Peoria, IL 61602-1592 

Phone 309.494.8300 

cc: City Clerk 
Corporate Counsel 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

The_ Liquor Commission· of the City of Peoria, lllil'lois will hold a Public Hearing on :an· · 
application of a. Class-~ Sabdass _ 2_ . _ . Liquor.License for the following described property. 

FOR USE AS: 

ROMBERGER HOLDI NG GROUP, LLC, D/B/A DELLA'S LOUNGE 

(name of establishment) 

1801 SW ADAMS 

(address) 

REQUEST FOR CLASS A (TAVERN) LIQUOR LICENSE 

WITH A SUBCLASS 2 (LIVE ENTERTAJ:NHF.KI) 

The Hearing will be held on MONDAY - NOVEMBER 4, 2019 in Room 404 at City 
Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, Illinois at 3:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the item can be 
heard. 

Because the proposed location is within 300 feet of the premises owned or occupied by 
you, you may wish to attend this Hearing. 

Objections may be heard at the meeting or submitted in writing to the Secretary of the 
Liquor Commission, City Hall, 419 Fulton, Room 401, Peoria, IL 61602. 

Information concerning the application is available in the City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 
Room 401, or by calling the Secretary of the Liquor Commission at {309) 494-8566. Be advised 
that certain information is restricted under the requirements of the Freedom of Information 
Act. 



Ser-wieg Inc 
1800 Sw Adams St 
Peoria II 61602 

Martin, Richard M 
1723 Sw Adams St 
Peoria II 61602 

Ufs Savings Center Inc 
1800 Sw Adams St 
Peoria II 61602 

Ser-wieg Inc 
1800 Sw A s St 

1602 

Schooley, rew H 
2622 aycor Divide 
P ria II 61607 

Schooley, Andr 
2622 S Da r Divide 

1607 

Rumberger Holding Group LLC 
5804 Andover Ct 
Peoria 1161615 

Parker, Michell L 
717 W Nowland Ave 
Peoria II 61604 

Schooley, Andrew H 
2622 S Daycor Divide 
Peoria II 61607 

Schooley, Andrew 
2622 S Dayco 1vide 
Peoria II 07 

Schooley, Andrew 
2622 S Da ivide 
Peori 1607 

A Miller& Co 
1612 Sw Adams St 
Peoria II 61602 

Adams Outdoor Advertising Limited 
Partnership 
C/0 Accounting Department 911 Sw 
Adams St 
Peoria II 61615 

Schooley, An H 
2622 S cor Divide 
Pe . II 61607 

Schooley, rew H 
262 aycor Divide 

oria II 61607 

Schooley, A 
2622 S cor Divide 
Peo · 161607 

Schooley, An 
2622 S cor Divide 
Peo · II 61607 



.! 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 

) ss 
COUNTY OF PEORIA ) 

AFFIDAVIT 

l f'e__~ VUo ~~~elng duly sworn, does hereby swear/affirm that: 
) 

1. I am the Liquor Licensee of_-D __ . _e-1_ .......... ~~~--'l' S_, ........... _______ _ 
(establishment name) 

located at 1 ~ D ( <S.u A ~ vu_ CS 
(address) 

Peoria, Illinois. 

2. On 9 /;J 3 / 19 , I caused Notices of Hearing to be mailed 
to all property owners ~ithin 306°feet of my liquor establishment. 

3. I have attached, the list of property owners and their addresses to whom I 
mailed Notices to this Affidavit. 

FURTHERAFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

(Signature of Liquor Licensee) 

Subsc~~ecf_hld sw~ / 
this ~ ayof_~----­
o2.or 7 . 

~l) p!k-rb 
Notary Public 



September 26, 2019 

Attn: Liquor Commission Members: 

We, the petitioners, are and have always been opposed to the site approval {Class A Liquor 

License) at 1801 SW Adams. The petitioners are stake holders in one of the poorest 

communities in Illinois. We represent the churches, neighbors, social agencies and businesses 

and many of us employ people from our community and provide revenue which supports all of 

Peoria. 

Should this be approved, NO! At least this was the commission's opinion in August of 2018 

along with the Peoria Police Department which recommended to deny the site approval. These 

are the very people who understand what it takes to secure safe neighborhoods and 

communities. 

Our request for denial is based on where we are located. Our reputation as a Southside 

community has always suffered from a reputation to beware of. The recent shooting less than 

a mile and a quarter away just reinforces additional reasons to stay clear of this area. At the 

present there are 6 taverns within 1 mile of this location. Does the Southside really need a ih? 
Historically, the bars operated at 1801 SW Adams have resulted in increased litter, theft, 

vandalism & negative press which hurts our community. 

We who are part of this community continue to work hard to change this image and when one 

negative thing occurs it truly impacts this community. 

We hope the city of Peoria and this commission will recognize the need to bring businesses 

which enhance our community, create jobs and foster a positive image of the Peoria Southside 

south of McArthur Avenue. 

Pierre Serafin 

pierres@ufsdeal.com 

309.258.0293 

Supporting documents are available upon request 



PETITION SUMMARY 

>' . fc;>.C,US) )~,:r,~J~abilifation ·~·negative ;i'mpact. Oil: th~ir: clients~ success: 
1. Tee~ -Ch~ilenge : 311 . S Olive - Dealing with behavio~al issues . 
2. Human Service Center - -1924 SW Adams & 1901 SW Adams 
3. Goodwill - Veteran's Home - 403 Olive - many suffer from PTSD 

» Independent stakeholders who have establi~.'1.ed,bµ~i~esses·in our comrnunity, f!ryiplpy 
our neighbors •. Conterns: . trash; parkh~g, vc:1nda.lj5-n,; .. Jheft of..pr:~pe:tfy, 11egative. p~ess 
for th~i{ busih~~s: . . ·; . . . ' ' : ' . . ·-•,, . . .· .. . . . 

4. Rocket Tire-312 Edmund 
5. Getz Fire-1615 SW Adams 
6. Billy Joe's Towing - 6 addresses: 

1923 SW Adams 
1916 SW Adams 
310 S Olive 
318 S Olive 
1909 SW Adams 
1907 SW Adams 

7. O'Brien Bros - 1604 SW Adams 
8. Miller Scrap Yard -1612 SW Adams 
9. G~orge O Pasquel - 1416 SW Adams 
10. B&L Sales - 1501 SW Adams 
11. Donelson Corp - 1723 SW Adams ( employees all hours of the day) 
12. Rogers Auto Works - 1620 NE Jefferson 
13. L&W Used Cars-918 W Lincoln 
14. Automotive Rust Proofing-1521 SW Adams 
15. Chad Berry Enterprises - 40+ properties in this area 

)> Churches ·with outreach ·pr.ogrc:1rnsJ~s well as a .moral foundation: 
16. St. Ann's - 101 O Louisa - Fr. Don 
17. St. Luke Missionary Baptist Church - 410 Olive - Rev. Ed Jones 

)> Seni.gr Living .. C.:.~.nter::~.Safety'·coiice_rns: 
18. South Side Manor - 915 S Helen 

> Concei'nE!d Neighbors '""". Longtime residents: 
19. Christine Smith - 1441 Meyer 
20. Michael Simpkins - 403 c;:;hicago 
21 . Mary Thurmond - 1021 W George 
22. Salee Sanford - 1124 W George 
23. Berline Purifoy - 1119 W George 
24. Queen Parks - 1024 W George 
25. Chad Berry - 425 Olive 
26. Georgene Berry - 3335 W Center 
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UFS OPPOSITION TO 
LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION 

1801 SW ADAMS ST 

UFS is located in an older part of Peoria which over the last 50 years has had a reputation for crimes 
and a dangerous place to visit. UFS has helped to curb those feelings by the public through the 
standards we employ in running our business. Any negative press - shootings, (i.e. 9/23 Peoria 

woman shot & killed less than 1 % miles from UFS) assault, battery, etc. - directly impacts the South 
Side business community, their employees and their reputation which results in reduced revenue for 
the City of Peoria. I ask - is it worth it to OK a liquor license for 1801 SW Adams which history has 
· shown results in problems for this community as well as for UFS? 

UFS has always strived to be a good partner and neighbor in this community for over the last 50 
years. We believe it's time for the city to enhance the environment of this neighborhood and make 
the right decision to preserve its integrity. 

REASONS FOR DENIAL OF APPLICATION: 
./ 8 off street parking spaces which will not accommodate large crowds 
./ Vandalism 
./ Excessive litter 
./ Theft 
./ Negative press incites fear of the area which results in reduction of sales & sales tax 
./ Peoria Police Department recommendation for denial 
./ 2nd poorest zip code in Illinois 

1. 1801 SW Adams - location directly across from UFS 1800 SW Adams 
2. History of the location - bar, nightclub, 2am license 
3. UFS - 1800 SW Adams: 

};> Part of Peoria for 75 years 
};> Employs over 55 individuals 
};> Generates approximately $1,000,000/yr. in sales tax 
).,. Payroll & benefits go back into Peoria economy- over $2,000,000/yr. 

};> Charitable donations approximately $50,000/yr. 

Does it make sense to OK a liquor license for a location which will generate minimal benefits to the 
City of Peoria while costing the city with policing & negatively impacting all the South Side businesses 

south of MacArthur Avenue??? 

M. Pierre Serafin 
UFS Downtown Outlet Center 



1801 SW ADAMS POLICE CALLS 
BY MONTH/YEAR 

1~'$.$.~ij~.t1&~tf~1:rw-:t; .~ ~_f f/>,~R-~'Yiig~JJ)imJtt~11 l{ijij~~RM~l ;S,ijJ1i.t$."ifiJR§!lilf.{ ~fr~ijZ:Gli.ti{ff~jf.;w~:vijJ~~th: J'.fJ.N~(i).!~J~F.AfNr1.~G.1?:<i :wi fiJ1iO~,W,NJ,lii~ 
3/16 11/1_!_ _ --- 4/9 2/12 9/16 . ·--·· 9/13 8/12 
9/12. 12110 - I _ 11112 I 19/12_ 16/12 
1/12 17/9 
8/11 IS/9 

2/16 
2/15 
4/14 
3/14 
1/14 
11/13 
8/12 
11/13 

W.ANrn~tf1ij~f{$J~NJJ) '.'!?-~'ij:~_Q_~JWM§ .. @~fii1.f~t~gir~ Jif,6WS'~;f@K~~;V,gfgw;;1N~f :~~~lijY,lf.lG.Hft:{)t://.:\t:jf'·.', :B,~Ji§@;~Y,::':{;:;;;\tVA,) :~JM!Jf.i&l~'F,rEJ{{i 
5/11 1/14 '},/14 6/12 -- 6/1~ 8/13 

12/11 I 14/12 . IS/11 
3/11 I 11112 13/10 
2111 I 110111 
4/19 I 18/11 

6/11 
2/10 
3/16 
10/14 
8/14 
6/14 
-5/14 
4/14 
9/12 
8/12 
7/12 
10/14 



~ 

Community Matters - Protect Our Neighborhood 

On behalf of the Southside community located in District #1, we are appealing for the denial of a 2am liquor license at the comer of 
_ 1801 SW ~dams ~ Edmund Stree!. When examini~? the hi~!gf~J?:f,;}~~Gt~~~':~:~1\1ir'l~~i8{g':'~.~~J<?,__g~,,~(:'JHl~~~-~ ;:'M~~'.:~rDJ~~gr;>;,?.t ... .. '" 

v1olence._w~~~-~s 1~pacted our neighborhood negatively. 1~fn§,9iM!.t,J~1,P,~SW..q~m_~~-'~~!~1~t:~/;'llJt\tQ~;F'~X}_gf:;te.9J!~~l~qr;~9'.Qgry1f~J!~e.i~/\: 
,neaattoJbrin§'<ous.imess'e,s:Whi.t::h?renli~fn·c:ey-oiiit:;c·amnftir:iiTh{N::r:~ateifeoi :c:aAarcfeate !:a,pc,~itive··'imagEf 0fthe',,sd'utnslde'I::t?:''r'··'········· 
.. ··:,,,;i.-::.~.~-r .. · .. ::~?;,y·:,.:>}A~•:;\~~[<_~ !{~~~~·;!:{1f::·?.~f..::.'/ .. :}:;~.:it~~?f ~/·):/!f,:t 7'~)\'.ir·: :;~ ._'.'.::'.~V-~·?·;·~·i},V!.!:;.i\:•: ,:,." •·. '.: :. '·,.'. ., '•' • . .,, .'\ ·~-.. . .· ' :~·-. : ,•' ·-f~ '_, ~ . 

SIG• Please SIGN and PRINT your Full Name 

1 

2 

-
3 

-
4 

-
5 

-
6 

:-}; 
7 gnature: 

-
8 

f Printed• 

9 j Signature: 

Printed Name: 

10 I Signature: 

Printed Name: 

DENY THIS LIQUOR LICENSE! 

Complete Home.Address Including Space or 
Ap:ut""!nt No. 

. ti I.} ....-'YY)~~ 

.(:.-L,.t· \. /.... 

Resident of Age I Today' 
·Are:a? 121«-., s D:rte 

~~ -- i~y 11se. 

te> t/ 0 7 -:Ji) 

?b 7-)t 

:JS'" 7:Jf 
!33 1'1--~1 
-
1$;5 

v~1i7 
Vtc:,,47 

Page Of--~~~~- ~ - Pacb!& Me<ling\CfyllquorFcmmalyFonn 1S04.2010) 



Community Matters - Protect Our Neighborhood 

On behalf of the Southside community located in District #1, we are appealing for the denial of a 2am liquor license at the corner of 
1801 SW Adams & Edmund Street. When examining the history of the location it has proven to be a nuisance with a history of 

violence which has impacted our neighborhood negatively. The Southside community is urging the City of Peoria to recognize the 
need to bring businesses which enhance our communjty, create jobs and create a positive image of the Southside. 
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·community Matters - Protect Our Neighborhood 

On behalf of the Southside community located in District #1, we are appealing for the denial of a 2am liquor license at the comer of 1801 SW 
Adams & Edmund Street. When examining the history of the location it has proven to be a nuisance with a history of violence which has impacted 
our neighborhood negatively. The Southside community is urging the City of Peoria to recognize the need to bring businesses which enhance our 

community, create jobs and create a positive image of the Southside. 
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Signature: .~ a4 ,> ""·= - Business Address: 'l.. \ \ <;.. F>\J-1J€~ - S"~ 7/Joftg J'T '1-> ,;{/') I\, CJ Owner ~nager 
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Community Matters - Protect Our Neighborhood 

On behalf of the Southside community localed in District #1, we are appealing for the denial of a 2am liquor license at tfte comer of 1801 sw 
Adams & Edmund Street. When examining the history of the location it has proven to 'be a nuisance with a history of.violence which has impacted 
our neighborhood negatively. The Southside community is urging the City of Peoria to recognize the need to bring businesses which ~nhance our 

community, create jobs and create a positive Image of the Southside. 

DENY THtS LIQUOR LICENSE! -
S1G• Please SIGN and PRl~'T your Fult Name Complete Business Address & Business Name Age Today's 

and checl{ appropriate box (21ot_., Date 
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Community Matters ·· Protect Our Neighborhood 

On behalf of the Southside community located In District #1, we are appe~ling for the denial of a 2am liquor license at the comer of 1801 SW 
Adams & Edmund Street. When examining the history of the location it has proven to be a nuisance with a history of vfolence which has Impacted 
our neighborhood negatively. The Southside community Is urging the City of Peoria to recognize the need to bring businesses ythich enhance our 

community, create jobs and create a positive image of the Southside. 

DENY THI.S LIQUOR LICENSE! ~ 

• SG• I Pleaso SIGPI and PRINT your Fu1f: Name Compltte Business Address & 8uslnl!Ss N.ime Age Today's 

I "and~ ,ck appropriate box rz,.,._, Date 

\\_ ,,, 
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'- tommunity Matters - Protect Our Neighborhood 

On behalf of the Southside community located in District #1, we are appealing for the denial of a 2am liquor license at the comer of 1801 sw 
Adams & Edmund Street. When examining the history of the location it has proven to be a nuisance with a history of violence which has impacted 
our neighborhood negatively. The Southside community is urging the City of Peoria to recognize the need to bring businesses which enhance our 

community, create jobs and create a positive image of the Southside. 

DENY TH~S ll~UOR LICENSE! ...., 
SIG« Please SIGN and PRINT your Full·Name Complete Business Address & Business Name. Age Today's 

;and ch~ck appropriate box (Zt oroldel) Date 
~ 

Signature: 1r{jii{ ?~7i!JrJ, ~ ~ / Business Address: #1!? //.Ir fr e, .'5''7 
~f' ~pr7 1 
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Print Name CJ Owner CJ Manager Business Name: I Signature: Business Address: 
8 

Print Name [J OwnerO Manager Business Name: . 
9 
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November 4, 2019 

Rumberger Holding Group LLC ("Rumberger' s"), located at 500 Main street in downtown Peoria is 
currently seeking a Class A Liquor License site approval at 1801 SW Adams Street. Rumberger' s has been 
family owned and operated since 2014, with two locations in the Peoria area. Our Bar & Grill is located on 
the comer of Main and Madison just one block from the Federal and Peoria County Courthouse. 
Rumberger's has operated in that location approaching 2 years without incident or any act of violence that 
would negatively impact the downtown Peoria area. Our mission is to provide a consistent atmosphere 
where people can enjoy good food and drinks with family and friends. 

A part of our mission is to bring opportunity and employment to the Peoria community and this location 
fits into that mold. We have responsible and diligent staff ready to work at this location, and to prevent this 
opening would only serve to eliminate job opportunities. 

We understand that a community member is apprehensive due to issues with previous owners. However, 
Rumberger's, as a locally owned family business, has a personal stake in the health of the Peoria 
community, and will ensure that our business continues to provide a safe and family-oriented place for 
members of this community that have supported us for years. 

Tremayne Branch 
Owner 
Rumberger Holding Group LLC 



Petition to the Peoria Citizens 

Together Let's Rebuild Peoria's Southside 

Petition summary and Rumberger Holding Group LLC is seeking site approval for Class A Liquor License in Peoria Southside District #1. 
back.ground Rumberger Holding Group feels that with this approval it will increase revenue and job opportunity as well as help gentrify 

the culture in what is considered one of the poorest districts in Peoria. 

Action petitioned for We, the undersigned, are Peoria citizens who urge our leaders to act now to 

Approve Liquor License at the corner of 1801 SW Adams and Edmund Street 

Printed Name Signarure Address Residents Age Date 

J r I', of the Area (21 or older) 
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Petition to the Peoria Citizens 

Together Let's Rebuild Peoria's Southside 
i".3 

Petition summary and Rumberger Holding Group LLC is seeking site approval for Class A Liquor License in Peoria Southside District #1. 
background Rumberger Holding Group feels that with this approval it will increase revenue and job opportunity as well as help gentrify 

the culture in what is considered one of the poorest districts in Peoria. 

Action petitioned for We, the undersigned, are Peoria citizens who urge our leaders to act now to 

Approve Liquor License at the corner of 1801 SW Adams and Edmund Street 

Printed Name I Signature I Address _ I Residents Age I Date 
of the Area (21 or older) 
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Petition to the Peoria Citizens 

Together Let's Rebuild Peoria's Southside 

Petition summary and Rumberger Holding Group LLC is seeking site approval for Class A Liquor License in Peoria Southside District #1. 
background Rumberger Holding Group feels that with this approval it will increase revenue and job opportunity as well as help gentrify 

the culture in what is considered one of the poorest districts in Peoria. 

Action petitioned for We, the undersigned, are Peoria citizens who urge our leaders to act now to 
Approve Liquor License at the corner of 1801 SW Adams and Edmund Street 

Printed Name I Signature I Address I Residents I Age I Date 
of the Area (21 or older) 
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Petition to the Peoria Citizens 

Together Let's Rebuild Peoria's Southside 

Petition summary and Rumberger Holding Group LLC is seeking site approval for Class A Liquor License in Peoria Southside District #1. 
background Rumberger Holding Group feels that with this approval it will increase revenue and job opportunity as well as help gentrify 

the culture in what is considered one of the poorest districts in Peoria. 

Action petitioned for We, the undersigned, are Peoria citizens who urge our leaders to act now to 
Approve Liquor License at the corner of 1801 SW Adams and Edmund Street 

Printed Name I Signature I Address I Residents I Age I Date 
of the Area (21 or older) 
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Printed Name I Signature I Address I Residents Age I Date 
of the Area (21 or older) 
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Petition to the Peoria Citizens 

Together Let's Rebuild Peoria's Southside 

Petition summary and Rumberger Holding Group LLC is seeking site approval for Class A Liquor License in Peoria Southside District #1. 
background Rumberger Holding Group feels that with this approval it will increase revenue and job opportunity as well as help gentrify 

the culture in what is considered one of the poorest districts in Peoria. 

Action petitioned for We, the undersigned, are Peoria citizens who urge our leaders to act now to 

Approve Liquor License at the corner of 1801 SW Adams and Edmund Street 

Printed Name Signature Date Address Residents I Age 
of the Area (21 or older} 
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Printed Name Signature Address Residents I Age I Date 
of the Area (21 or older) 
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Petition to the Peoria Citizens 

Together Let's Rebuild Peoria's Southside 

Petition summary and Rumberger Holding Group LLC is seeking site approval for Class A Liquor License in Peoria Southside District #1. 
background Rumberger Holding Group feels that with this approval it will increase revenue and job opportunity as well as help gentrify 

the culture in what is considered one of the poorest districts in Peoria. 

Action petitioned for We, the undersigned, are Peoria citizens who urge our leaders to act now to 

Approve Liquor License at the corner of 1801 SW Adams and Edmund Street 

Printed Name Address Date Signature Residents I Age 
of the Area (21 or older) 
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